Nicosia - 2000
Kaan UyarSupervisor:
Latif Nizipli (970333)Student:
Graduation Project
EE- 400
ONE LINE TRAFFIC CONTROLLER
Department of Electrical and Electronic
Engineering

14# DSUFFIX
soıc1 CASE 751A-02
ORDERING INFORMATION
SN54LSXXJ Ceramic
SN74LSXXN Plastic
SN74LSXXD soıc
Min Typ Max I Unit
54 4.5 5.0 5.5 I V
74 4.75 5.0 5.25
54 -55 25 125 I oc
74 o 25 70
54, 74 -0.4 I mA
54 4.0 I mA
74 8.0
Parameter
Supply Voltage
Operating Ambient Temperature Range
Output Current - High
Output Current - Low
FAST AND LS TTL DATA
5-1
SN54/74LS10
::=-- ·CTERISTICS OVER OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE (unless otherwise specified)
r Limits
••••• Parameter Min Typ Max Unit Test Conditions
•• Input HIGH Voltage 2.0 V
Guaranteed Input HIGH Voltage for
All Inputs
54 0.7 Guaranteed Input LOW Voltage for
k Input LOW Voltage V All Inputs
:
74 0.8
Ilı Input Clamp Diode Voltage -0.65 -1.5 V Vee= MIN, l1N =-18 mA
I
54 2.5 3.5 V Vee= MIN, loH = MAX, VıN = VıH
lııt Output HIGH Voltage V or VıL per Truth Table74 2.7 3.5
54, 74 0.25 0.4 V loL=4.0 mA Vee= Vee MIN,
Ila. Output LOWVoltage VıN = VıL or VıH
74 0.35 0.5 V ıoı. = 8.0 mA per Truth Table
20 µA Vee= MAX, VıN = 2.7 V
It Input HIGH Current Vee= MAX, VıN = 7.0 V0.1 mA
il Input LOWCurrent -0.4 mA Vee= MAX, VıN = 0.4 V
Ilı Short Circuit Current (Note 1) -20 -100 mA Vee= MAX
Power Supply Current
E Total,Output HIGH 1.2 mA Vcc=MAX
Total, Output LOW 3.3
-
-.ore than one output should be shorted at a time, nor for more than 1 second.
~vıı::nıi:Jııv..;;,\ıA-c..vvı
Limits..-.,ı Parameter Min Typ Max Unit Test Conditions
llt£ Turn-Off Delay, Input to Output 9.0 15 ns Vee= 5.o v- Turn-On Delay, Input to Output 10 15 ns CL=15pF
FAST AND LS TTL DATA
5-2
SDLS100
• Package Options Include Plastic "Small
Outline" Packages, Ceramic Chip Carriers
and Flat Packages, and Plastic and Ceramic
D1Ps
• Dependable Texas Instruments Quality and
Reliability
description
These devices contain four independent 2-input
OR gates.
The SN5432, SN54LS32 and SN54S32 are
characterized for operation over the full military
range of -55°C to 125cc. The SN7432,
SN74LS32 and SN74S32 are characterized for
operation from O cc to 70 cc.
FUNCTION TABLE (each gatel
INPUTS OUTPUT
A B y